WALLACE STEVENS STUDENT POETRY PRIZE & SCHOLARSHIP AWARD

2025 AWARD: A **\$1,000 Scholarship** and a copy of Wallace Stevens' collected poems.



ELIGIBLE STUDENTS:

- 1) ___ You are a **resident of Hartford, CT**, and
- 2) ___ You are a Junior/Senior High School Student or College Student with fewer than 60 hours of credits.

EASY APPLICATION PROCESS:

- 1) Send a cover page with your **Name**, your residence **Address**, your **Email** and **Phone**, and your **School's Name**.
- 2) Send 3 pages of poetry. Your name should not appear on the poems.
- 3) Email your cover page and 3 pages of poetry, by the due date March 15, 2025, to James Finnegan, finnneganjj@gmail.com

Also known as the Friends & Enemies of Wallace Stevens, the Hartford Friends of Wallace Stevens ("HFWS") is a 501(c) (3) non-profit organization formed for the purposes of promoting the literary arts and preserving the cultural legacy of Wallace Stevens in Hartford, Connecticut, and beyond. One of the goals of HFWS is to encourage greater appreciation for Wallace Stevens's poetry in the city where he made his home.

HFWS creates public programs that celebrate poetry in the greater Hartford community.

Note: The Scholarship Award is paid directly to the winner's college or university after enrollment.



Hartford Friends of Wallace Stevens, Inc. stevenspoetry.org